APN 07-073-340 RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Peter Adamco, Esq. The Law Offices of Peter P. Adamco P.O. Box 1564 Zephyr Cove, NV 89448

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Pamela Irwin 543 Indian Creek Drive Trophy Club, TX 76262-8310 PEGUESTED BY
PHOP HEAMED
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO. HEVADA

2004 NOY -4 AM 10: 00

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

1500 Be DEPUTY

AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF TEXAS) :ss.
COUNTY OF)

PAMELA IRWIN, as surviving spouse of the deceased, Alvin Blakely Irwin, III (aka Blake Irwin), being first duly sworn, deposes and says that affiant is over the age of twenty one (21) years and competent to be a witness as to the matter hereinafter stated.

That affiant is the person named as one of the grantees in that certain deed recorded June 12, 2000, as Document No. 0493872, in Book 0600, Page 2451, of the official records in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, pursuant to which the grantees, husband and wife, took title as community property with right of survivorship.

The property subject to ownership as community property with right of survivorship is an undivided fee simple interest in and to that certain real property more particularly described as follows:

Lot 90, as shown on the map of LAKE VILLAGE UNIT NO. 2-E, filed in the Office of the County Recorder on October 18, 1972, as Document No. 62363, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

That Alvin Blakely Irwin, III (who took title as Blake Irwin) was one of the grantees named in said deed and is the identical person in that certain Death Certificate, a certified copy of which is annexed hereto and made a part hereof. Decedent died on the 28th day of July, 2004, in the City of Trophy Club, County of Denton, State of Texas.

PAMELA IRWIN

MARIA C CASTILLEIA LY Commission Expires

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this day of Detropoler . 2004.

Maria C. Castilleja

NOTARY PUBLIC

0628458

BK1104PG02273



STATE OF TEXAS



CT	٨	TE	OF	TEX	24
3			\mathbf{v}_{Γ}	160	\sim

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER

1. NAME OF DECEASED (a) FIRST	(b) MIDDLE (c) L/	AST (d) MAIDEN	2. SEX	3. DATE OF DEATH
8 ALVIN	BLAKELY IRWIN	III	MALE	JULY 28, 2004 7. SOCIAL SECURITY NO.
ALVIN 5. AGE 4. DATE OF BIRTH 62 AUGUST 24, 1941 62	ARS) MO DAYS HOURS; MIN			7. SOCIAL SECORITY NO.
AND DE STORY		MEMPHIS, TENNESS	11. EDUCATION (S	PECIFY HIGHEST GRADE
98. RACE 99. WAS THE DECEDI	I? [RICAN, ETC.)	U.S. ARMED FUNCES!	COMPLETED, ELEI (0-12) COLLEGE (1)	VI. OR SECONDARY
₹ WHILTH □ YES X	NO 13. SURVIVING SPOLISE (IF WIFE, GIVE MAIDEN	NAME) 14a. DECEDENT'S USUAL C		
NEVER MARRIED	PAMELA MONAGHEN	PRESIDENT		EL FABRICATION
WIDOWED DIVORCED 1538 RESIDENCE STREET ADDRESS	The second of the second secon		15b. CITY OR TO	
543 INDIAN CREEK DRIVE				HY CLUB
1 15c COUNTY	15d. STATE	15e. ZIP CODE		SIDE CITY LIMITS
与 DENTON	TEXAS	76262	7 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(X) YES □NO
16 FATHER'S NAME		7. MOTHER'S MAIDEN NAME		
ALVIN BLAKELY IRWIN, J	R.	MARGARET LOUISE	STONE	3°
2		TH (CHECK ONLY ONE)	aprojevi.	
HOSPITAL: INPATIENT ER/OUTPATE	ENT DOA OTHER: NURSING HOME	RESIDENCE OTHER (SPECIFY) OR INSTITUTION (If no	t in institution, show street address)
		543 INDIAN C	The state of the s	
DENTON DENTON DENTON	TROPHY CLUB	23. MAILING ADDRESS OF	INFORMANT	76262
mit to a la la	vern WIFE		REEK DRT	ROPHY CLUB. TEXAS
WETHOD OF DISPOSITION 25a. PLA	ACE OF DISPOSITION (NAME OF CEMETERY.	25b. Section GOOD SHEPHERI		ESS OF FUNERAL HOME
CREMATO MOOR	RY OR OTHER PLACE) REMORIAL GARDENS	Block B	14	INERAL HOME
X BURIAL 26. LOC	ATION (CITY, STATE)	Lot <u>27</u>	The second second	TH DAVIS DRIVE
CREMATION ARLI	NGTON, TEXAS	Space 5	11	ON, TEXAS 76012
I ACTING	NATURE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR OR PERSON AS SUCH	Unknown 28. DATE OF DISPOSITION	817-275-	
STOLE DONATION IN I	7%		017-275-	-2/11
m crotices //	ner Afeurgue	JULY 30, 2004		
30. CERTIFIER TOTHER (SPECIFY) 30. CERTIFIER TO THE BE	0 0	\ \ / /		DEJONANIO MANINEO AO OTANTA
KXCERTIFYING PHYSICIAN THE BE	ST OF MY KNOWLEDGE DEATH OCCURRED A			
MEDICAL EXAMINER ON THE BAD JUSTICE OF THE PEACE AND SE(S)	ASIS OF EXAMINATION AND/OR INVESTIGATION	ON. IN MY OPINION, DEATH OCCUR	RED AT THE TIME, DA	ATE, PLACE, AND DUE TO THE
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE ANDS/(S)				Loo That OF DEATH
an 131, StGMENURE & THEE OF CENTIFIES	1/2 //	32. DALE SIG	NED YAVE	33. TIME OF DEATH
3 Jany In	sentleng 1	D.O. 7	7 09	7 2:10 A M
34 PRINTED NAME & COORESS OF CERTIFIE DR. BARRY A. FIRSTENI	BERG, D.O., 906 WEST RA	NDOI, MILL ROAD	ARLINGTON T	EXAS 76012
DR. BARRY A. FIRSTENI	JRIES OR COMPLICATIONS THAT CAUSED TH	E DEATH. DO NOT ENTER THE	DE OF DYING SUCH	AS Approximate
35. PART 1 ENTER THE DISEASES, INJU CARDIAC OR RESPIRATOR)	ARREST, SHOCK, OR HEART FAILURE. LIST	ONLY ONE CAUSE ON EACH LINE.	f)	Interval Between Onset and Death
CARDIAC OR RESPIRATORY IMMEDIATE CAUSE (Final disease or condition resulting in death) Sequentially list conditions, If any, leading to immediate cause. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated events resulting in death) LAST PART 2 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS AUSE GIVEN IN PART 1 (i.e., substituted of the condition of the c	Lustionul	menay Ta	Mu	
or condition resulting in death)	DUE TO OF AS A LI	KELY CONSEQUENCE OF:	I	alusa
00'0	Citralement (rancion	-JUN ,	Tays
Sequentially list conditions, If any,	DUE TO (OR AS A LI	KELY CONSEQUENCE OF):	AH. L	m 12 It
leading to immediate cause. Enter UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated events	· Mysamos Cell	(KELY CONSEQUENCE OF):	1 mo	- y mumil
or injury that initiated events resulting in death) LAST	Hongue TO TOM AS A L	INGE I SUNGEQUENCE UP):		1 3 m 2 m
E S PADT O OTHER SIGNISICANT CONDITIONS	d. S CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTIN	NG IN THE UNDERLYING 36a. AUTO	OPSY? 3	6b. AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE RIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF
AUSE GIVEN IN PART 1 (i.e., subs	tance abuse, diabetes, smoking, etc.)		Į P	RIOR TO COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH?
& by luteral	men Mitartan			☐ YES ☐ NO
57 DID TOBACCO USE CONTRIBUTE TO	DEATH 38. DID ALCOHOL USE CONTR	IBUTE TO DEATH 39. V	VAS DECEDENT PRE	***
YES PROBABLY	Yes □ PRO	BABLY	AT TIME OF DEATH	TYES MINO THINK
□ NO □ UNKNOWN	□ NO □ UNK		WITHIN LAST 12 MO	YES X NO UNK - AT HOME, FARM, STREET, FACTORY, OFFICE
2	ATE OF INJURY 41b. TIME OF INJU	ETC), PLACE OF INJUHY C (SPECIFY)	William Committee to company of the
NATURAL	CONTION STEERS AND AND STEERS	M. YES NO		
	OCATION (STREET AND NUMBER, CITY OR TO		* 1	
SUICIDE 411 DE	ESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED			6
HOMICIDE 411. DE	LOCKED HOT MOUTH GOODINGS			ြို့
C COULD NOT BE DETERMINED				
	ATE RECEIVED BY LOCAL REGISTRAR	42c. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL	REGISTRAR	्र व्य
\$ 10-105-04	August 05, 2004	U W	rever -N	ench w
(a) (a)				
and the second s			41.72	



THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRODUCTION OF THE ORIGINAL RECORD AS RECORDED IN THIS OFFICE. ISSUED UNDER AUTHORITY OF SECTION 191.051, HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE.

AUG 0 5 2004

WILLARD FRENCH, JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT. 4
DENTON COUNTY, TEXAS

